

# शंकरलाल रामपाल ड्राई-केम लिमिटेड

SHANKAR LAL RAMPAL DYE-CHEM LTD.

Regd. Office Address: S.G. 2730, SUWANA, BHILWARA-311011 (RAJ)

Corresponding Address: Near Kamal Ka Kuwa, Bhilwara 311001, Rajasthan  
CIN:- L24114RJ2005PLC021340, GSTIN-08AAKCS4423Q1ZQ, 27AAKCS4423Q1ZQ

Phone: +91-1482-220062, Email: info@sr dyechem.com,

Website: www.srdyechem.com



TO

DATE:-01/06/2023

THE MANAGER,  
LISTING & COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT,  
**BSE LIMITED**  
PHIROZE JEEJEBHOY TOWER, DALAL STREET  
MUMBAI-400001

SUBJECT: Intimation and Extract of publication of financial results in Newspaper; both English and Vernacular Language (Hindi).

Name of Co.- Shankar Lal Rampal Dye-Chem Limited

Scrip Code- 542232

Symbol- SRD

ISIN- INE01NE01012

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

In accordance with Regulation 47 and Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015, amended from time to time and in reference; please find enclosed Newspaper's Extract of 31<sup>st</sup> May, 2023 (Business Remedy-Hindi (All Edition)) and 31<sup>st</sup> May, 2023 (Financial express-English) of publication of Financial Results of quarter and year ending on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023.

This is for your information and records. Same is disseminated on our website [www.srdyechem.com](http://www.srdyechem.com).

THANKING YOU,

**FOR SHANKAR LAL RAMPAL DYE-CHEM LIMITED**

**Aditi Babel**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
**Membership No.-A55675**

2025 तक देश की जीडीपी में 10 फीसदी हिस्सेदारी होगी आईटी इंडस्ट्री की इस क्षेत्र की उभरती कंपनी 'सहाना सिस्टम लि.' का आईपीओ खुलगा आज



बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर। विशेषज्ञों का अनुमान है कि वर्ष 2025 तक देश की जीडीपी में आईटी इंडस्ट्री की 10 फीसदी होने की संभावना है जो कि वर्तमान में 7.4 फीसदी है। इस क्षेत्र में कार्यरत अहमदाबाद आधारित 'सहाना सिस्टम लि.' आईटी क्षेत्र से संबंधित विभिन्न प्रकार की सर्विसेज देने का काम करती है। कंपनी द्वारा कार्यरत पूंजी आवश्यकताओं की पूर्ति, ईवी चार्जिंग के इंस्टॉलेशन के लिए वांछित पूंजी की पूर्ति व सामान्य कॉर्पोरेट आवश्यकताओं

की पूर्ति हेतु एनएसई इमर्जेंट प्लेटफॉर्म पर आईपीओ लाया जा रहा है। आज के लेख में हम कंपनी की कारोबारी गतिविधियों के साथ इंडस्ट्री डायनेमिक्स, वैल्यूएशन जैसे विषयों के बारे में जानने का प्रयास करेंगे।

कंपनी की कारोबारी गतिविधियां: वर्ष 2020 में कंपनी का इन्कॉर्पोरेशन हुआ था। कंपनी सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी क्षेत्र से संबंधित विभिन्न प्रकार की सर्विसेज देने का कार्य करती है। इनमें वेब ऐप डेवलपमेंट, मोबाइल एप्लिकेशन डेवलपमेंट, एआई व एमएल डेवलपमेंट, चैटबॉट डेवलपमेंट और प्रोडक्ट प्रोटेक्टिंग जैसी सेवाएं शामिल हैं। इसके अलावा कंपनी डॉक्यूमेंट डिजाइनिंग, यूआई/यूएक्स डिजाइनिंग, एआईओ और एएसओ, डिजिटल मार्केटिंग, वेबसाइट और एप्लिकेशन मॉडरनाइजेशन, साइबर सुरक्षा और आईटी सेवाओं की आउटसोर्सिंग भी प्रदान करती है।



रुपय जुटाए जा रहे हैं। कंपनी के आईपीओ का मार्केट लॉट साइज 1000 शेयरों का है। आईपीओ में 45 फीसदी

शेयर रिटेल कैटेगरी के निवेशकों, 45 फीसदी एनआईआईआई कैटेगरी के निवेशकों और 10 फीसदी शेयर वेंच्युरआईबी कैटेगरी के निवेशकों के लिए आरक्षित किए गए हैं। कंपनी के आईपीओ का प्रबंधन प्रमुख लीड मैनेजर कंपनी यूनिस्टोन कॉर्पोरेट प्राइवेट लिमिटेड और इंडस्ट्रियल फंडनेंसियल सर्विसेज लिमिटेड द्वारा किया जा रहा है।

VIJAY SOLVEX LIMITED Corporate Identity Number: L15142RJ1987PLC004232 Regd. Office : Bhagwati Sadan, Swami Dayanand Marg, Alwar - 301001 (Raj.) Website: www.vijaysolvex.com, email id: cs\_lohaha@datacols.com EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2023

सहाना सिस्टम की इन्कॉर्पोरेशन सर्विसेज लिमिटेड द्वारा ई-कॉमर्स विभाग में कॉन्सल्टिंग/आई परफॉर्मन्स रटर - 3 के रूप में प्रमाणित किया गया है। उन्हें इन्कॉर्पोरेशन सर्विसेज लिमिटेड से आईएसओ 9001:2015 और आईएसओ/आईसीई 27001:2013 मान्यता भी मिली है। वाणिज्य और उद्योग मंत्रालय के उद्योग और ऑनरिफ्ट व्यापार सर्विसेज विभाग द्वारा कंपनी को स्टार्ट-अप के रूप में मान्यता प्राप्त है। मान्यता प्रमाण पत्र कंपनी के गिगमैक की तरफ से 10 साल के लिए वैध है।

इंडस्ट्री के डायनेमिक्स: आईटी और बीपीएम भारतीय अर्थव्यवस्था के लिए सबसे महत्वपूर्ण विकास उपरोक्तों में से एक बन गया है और देश के सकल घरेलू उत्पाद और लोक कल्याण में महत्वपूर्ण योगदान दे रहा है। आईटी उद्योग देश की जीडीपी में 7.4 फीसदी का योगदान देता है जो कि 2025 तक 10 फीसदी तक बढ़ने की संभावना है। ग्लोबल एनोवेटेन इंडोअर (जीआईआई) के 2022 संस्करण में भारत की रैंकिंग छह स्थान सुधार कर 40वें स्थान पर पहुंच गई।

भारतीय सॉफ्टवेयर उत्पाद उद्योग के 2025 तक 100 बिलियन अमेरिकी डॉलर तक पहुंचने की उम्मीद है। भारतीय कंपनियों अपने वैश्विक प्रदर्शन का विस्तार करने और अपने वैश्विक वितरण केंद्रों को बढ़ाने के लिए अंतरराष्ट्रीय स्तर पर निवेश करने पर ध्यान केंद्रित कर रही हैं। भारत सरकार भी सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी में पूंजीगत निवेश विद्यमान रूप से बढ़ा रही है। उक्त तथ्यों से स्पष्ट है कि आईटी के बिजनेस में अच्छी ग्रोथ संभावनाएं हैं, जिसका फायदा 'सहाना सिस्टम लि.' को भी दीर्घावधि में मिलेगा।

आईपीओ का वैल्यूएशन: वित्त वर्ष 2023 में कंपनी द्वारा अर्जित ईपीएस 11.48 के आधार पर कंपनी का आईपीओ 11.49 के पीई मल्टीपल पर आ रहा है। कंपनी की आरओई 83.52, आरओसीई 61.05 और आरओएलएडब्ल्यू 59.24 है। इससे स्पष्ट है कि कंपनी हाई ग्रोथ हाई मार्जिन सेगमेंट में कार्यरत है। 0.44 के इविचिटी रेशो जुटाए गए आधार पर कहा जा सकता है कि कंपनी पर कर्ज भार ना के बराबर है।

कंपनी के आईपीओ के संबंध में जानकारी: कंपनी का आईपीओ एनएसई इमर्जेंट प्लेटफॉर्म पर आज सुलुकर 2 जून, 2023 को बंद होगा। कंपनी द्वारा 10 रुपए फेसरेल्यू के 2425000 शेयर सुबह बिस्ट इश्यू प्रणाली से 132 से 135 रुपए प्रति शेयर के भाव जारी कर 32.74 करोड़

सोमी कन्वैयर बेल्टिंग्स लिमिटेड पंजीकृत कार्यालय- 44एन-15, 'ओरिजन हाउस', न्यू पॉस्ट हाउस रोड, जयपुर-342003 दूरभाष: +91-291-2785400 से 09 तक, (CIN: L25192RJ2009PLC1914480) ई-मेल: info@somiasstall.com, वेबसाइट: www.somiasstall.com 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के रिसे एनएल वित्तीय परिणाम

शंकर लाल रामपाल ड्राई-केम लिमिटेड पंजीकृत कार्यालय का पता: एन.जी. 2730, सुमान, भीलवाड़ा-310110(राज.) CIN: L24114RJ02500PLC021340 दूरभाष: +91-1482-220062, ई-मेल: info@srdychem.com, वेबसाइट: www.srdychem.com 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के अकेलित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

बोहरा इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड CIN-L24117811996PLC102912 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 301, अलख पंच, यूनिवर्सिटी रोड, उदयपुर, राजस्थान 313001 ई-मेल आईडी: bil@bohraindustries.com दूरभाष नं.: +91-294-2429513 फेकस नं.: +91-294-2429516 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के अकेलित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

सोनी मेडिकेयर लिमिटेड पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 38, कानोता बाग, जवाहर लाल नेहरू मार्ग, जयपुर-302004 CIN: L51397RJ1988PLC004569 ई-मेल: cs@sonihospitals.com, वेबसाइट: www.sonihospitals.com सर्विसेज नं. 0141-5163700, फेकस नं. 0141-2564392 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के अकेलित वित्तीय परिणाम

Table with 5 columns: क्र. सं., विवरण, समाप्त तिमाही, वित्त वर्ष की तिमाही, वर्तमान समाप्त अवधि, वर्तमान वर्ष की तिमाही के अकेलित, वर्तमान वर्ष की तिमाही के अकेलित, वर्तमान वर्ष की तिमाही के अकेलित, वर्तमान वर्ष की तिमाही के अकेलित, वर्तमान वर्ष की तिमाही के अकेलित

Table with 5 columns: क्र. सं., विवरण, समाप्त तिमाही, वित्त वर्ष की तिमाही, वर्तमान समाप्त अवधि, वर्तमान वर्ष की तिमाही के अकेलित, वर्तमान वर्ष की तिमाही के अकेलित, वर्तमान वर्ष की तिमाही के अकेलित, वर्तमान वर्ष की तिमाही के अकेलित, वर्तमान वर्ष की तिमाही के अकेलित

**KIFS KIFS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: 6th Floor, KIFS Corporate House, Beside Hotel Planet Landmark, Near Ashok Vatika BRTS, ISKCON-Ambli Road, Bodakev, Ambli, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380054.  
 Corporate Office: C-902, Lotus Park, Graham Fint Compound, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063, Maharashtra, India.  
 Ph. No: +91 22 6796400, E-mail: contact@kifshousing.com Website: www.kifshousing.com  
 CIN: L65922GJ2011SP12056795 SEBI (RCS) 201445

**DISCLOSURE UNDER REGULATION 52(8), READ WITH REGULATION 52(4) OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015**  
**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023.**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
(Rs. in Lakhs)					
1	Total Income from Operations	2,307.04	1,767.56	8,007.53	6,535.21
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	655.50	338.54	1,656.37	1,619.38
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	655.50	338.54	1,656.37	1,619.38
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	527.85	281.01	1,344.00	1,283.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	546.80	303.34	1,362.95	1,305.34
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	24,998.65	24,998.65	24,998.65	24,998.65
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	6,214.12	4,851.17	6,214.12	4,851.17
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	31,212.74	29,849.82	31,212.74	29,849.82
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	32,223.49	30,043.62	32,223.49	30,043.62
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.03	1.01	1.03	1.01
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized for quarter ended) -				
14	2. Diluted:	0.21	0.11	0.54	0.51
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
16	Debiture Redemption Reserve	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
17	Debt service coverage ratio:	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
18	Interest service coverage ratio:	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A

**Notes:**  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited quarterly financial results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the audited quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (https://www.bseindia.com/) and the Company's website (https://www.kifshousing.com/).  
 b) For the other items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulation, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange (https://www.bseindia.com/) and can be accessed on the URL, (https://www.kifshousing.com/).  
 c) Previous year's period's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

Sd/-  
**Vimal Khandwal**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 09477768

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 30/05/2023

**NAM SECURITIES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L74999DL1994PLC359531  
 Regd. Office: 211, Anand Building, 19 Sarakambha Road, New Delhi-110001  
 Email: ktc.compliance@namsecurities.in, Website: www.namsecurities.in

**Extract of Audited Financial Results for Quarter & Year Ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023**

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
(Rs. in Lakhs)					
1	Total Income from Operations	1924.23	1634.18	1997.09	1645.17
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	60.40	15.87	3.33	5.33
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	60.40	15.87	3.33	5.33
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(49.75)	12.12	1.08	2.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(49.75)	12.12	1.08	2.73
6	Equity Paid-up Share Capital	539.20	539.20	539.20	539.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet	527.18	-	524.45	524.45
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) before Extraordinary Items-Basic	(9.23)	0.22	0.02	0.05
9	Earnings Per Share (EPS) before extraordinary items-Diluted	(9.23)	0.22	0.02	0.05

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and the year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015. The full format of the results for the Quarter & the year ended 31st March, 2023 are available on the websites of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.namsecurities.in).  
 2. The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2023.

For: Nam Securities Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Raj Kumar**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 09501337

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 30.05.2023

**JAGJANANI TEXTILES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: SDOs No. 33 and 34, PIIICO Shopping Complex, Bagru Ext. 1, Bagru, Jaipur-303007.  
 CIN: L1724RJ1997PLC019498; Email: compliance@jagjanani.com; Phone: 0141-4104745

**Extract of Audited Financial Results for Quarter & Year Ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023**

Particulars	3 Months Ended	3 Months Ended	Year Ended
	31-Mar-2023	31-Mar-2022	31-Mar-23
Total Income from Operations (net)	721	1381	1171
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	425	1085	(85)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	425	1085	(85)
Equity Share Capital	156000	156000	156000
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	0.027	0.07	(0.005)

**Notes:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com.

FOR JAGJANANI TEXTILES LIMITED  
 S G Vyas  
 Managing Director  
 Jaipur  
 29.05.2023

**OCTAVIUS PLANTATIONS LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: E-40/3, OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE-2 NEW DELHI, 110020  
 CIN: L65910DL1984PLC018466, Website: www.octaviusplantations.com, Email: cdselhi@octavius.in

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.12.2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	1106.91	2183.73	432.06	1771.19
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	51.10	231.21	32.56	236.10
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	51.10	231.21	32.56	236.10
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	10.11	189.36	32.56	215.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	10.11	189.36	32.56	215.95
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10/-)	300	300	300	300
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) Basic and diluted (not annualised)	0.34	6.31	1.09	7.2

**Notes:**  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of result for quarter ended March 31, 2023 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com as well as on the company's website at (www.octaviusplantations.com)

By order of the Board  
 For Octavius Plantations Ltd.  
 Sd/-  
**Raj Kumar Jain**  
 Whole Time Director,  
 DIN: 03505168

Place: Delhi  
 Date: 29-05-2023

**SUDEV INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: B1128, Sector-18, NOIDA Gautam Buddha Nagar UP-201301  
 CIN No. L25201UP1992PLC016150, Tel. No. 844772518  
 Website: www.sudev.co.in, E-mail: info@sudev.co.in

**Extracts of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter	Financial	Financial
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
(In Lakh)					
1	Total income from operations (net)	25.00	-	91.110	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	2.797	(20,552)	14,652	(25,921)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	2.797	(20,552)	14,652	(25,921)
4	Minority Interest (Share of profit/loss of associates)	-	-	-	-
5	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax and minority interest*	2.797	(20,552)	14,652	(25,921)
6	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2.797	(20,552)	14,652	(25,921)
8	Equity Share Capital	278.816	350.074	278.816	350.074
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	(378.207)	(392.859)
10	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each)				
11	Basic:	0.100	(0.488)	0.525	(0.615)
12	Diluted:	0.100	(0.488)	0.525	(0.615)

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the details format of the Financial Results for Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.sudev.co.in).

By Order of Board of Directors  
 For Sudev Industries Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Rajiv Agrawal**  
 Whole Time Director  
 DIN: 09294632

Place: Uttar Pradesh  
 Date: 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2023

**SHANKAR LAL RAMPAL DYE-CHEM LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office Address: S.C. 2730, SUWANA, BHLWARA-311011 (RAJ)  
 CIN: L24114RJ2005PLC021340, Phone: +91-1482-220062, Email: info@rdychem.com, Website: www.rdychem.com

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)					
1	Total Revenue from Operations	8776.70	7765.26	6201.33	32392.62
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	424.38	161.07	618.34	2129.64
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	424.38	161.07	618.34	2129.64
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	109.40	120.61	675.65	1590.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	109.40	120.61	675.65	1590.94
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6396.68	6396.68	2132.23	6396.68
7	Other Equity as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year except revaluation reserve.	-	-	-	2839.61
8	Earnings Per Share (not annualized) (of Rs. 10/- each) Before Extraordinary and After Extraordinary Items (Basic & Diluted as Adjusted/Bonus Issue: Ind AS 33)	0.17	0.19	1.06	2.49

**Notes:**  
 1. The above Standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter was approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2023.  
 2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other Indian Generally Accepted Accounting Practices and Policies to the extent applicable.  
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and the Company's website at www.rdychem.com.  
 4. The previous period figures have been Re-grouped / Re-classified/Restated, wherever necessary, to conform with the current period presentation.

For and By Order of Board  
 Sd/-  
**Rampal Jain**  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 00489021

**BOHRA INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L24117RJ1996PLC012912  
 Regd. Office: 301, Anand Plaza, University Road, Udaipur-313001, Rajasthan  
 Phone: +91-294-2429513; Fax: +91-294-2429515  
 Email id: bi@bohraindustries.com, Website: http://www.bohraindustries.com/

**Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	Audited
(₹ in lakhs, except per share data)					
I	Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-
II	Other Income	-	-	-	-
III	Total Income (I+II)	-	-	-	-
IV	Expenses	-	-	-	-
a	Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-
b	Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	-	-	-	-
c	Changes in inventories of finished goods, Stock-in-Trade and work-in-progress	-	-	-	-
d	Employee benefits expense	14.02	9.64	6.80	37.16
e	Finance costs	0.95	0.95	0.85	47.23
f	Depreciation and amortization expense	42.75	31.75	34.59	137.98
g	Excise duty	-	-	-	-
h	Other expenses	36.80	43.24	14.94	135.21
i	Total expenses	94.52	84.58	56.33	313.40
V	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (II-IV)	(93.57)	(84.68)	(56.33)	(278.04)
VI	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
VII	Profit/(Loss) before tax (V-VI)	(93.57)	(84.68)	(56.33)	(278.04)
VIII	Tax expense	-	-	-	15.99
IX	Profit/(Loss) for the period (VII-VIII)	(93.57)	(84.68)	(56.33)	(262.05)
X	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-
(i)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
(ii)	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
XI	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (IX+X)	142,971,520.00	42,971,520.00	102,971,520.00	142,971,520.00
XII	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	142,971,520.00	142,971,520.00	142,971,520.00	142,971,520.00
XIII	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the balance sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-
XIV	Other equity	-	-	-	-
XV	Earnings Per Share (₹10/- each) (not annualised)	(0.85)	(0.59)	(0.55)	(2.06)
(1)	Basic (₹)	-	-	-	-
(2)	Diluted (₹)	-	-	-	-

**Notes:**  
 1. The above audited financial result for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29th May, 2023.  
 2. The figures have been regrouped or re-classified wherever necessary.  
 3. The Company was acquired through CIRP Under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 vide resolution plan approved by National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT). Vide its order dated 13.10.2021.  
 4. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 and 31st March, 2022 as reported in the financial results, are the balancing figures between the audited financial result for the full financial year and the unaudited published financial result for the nine months ended 31st December, 2022 and 31st December, 2021 respectively.  
 5. The company operates under one segment only and therefore reporting under AS-17 (segment reporting) is not applicable.

For Bohra Industries Limited  
 Krishna Argawal  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 09402238

Place: Udaipur  
 Date: 29-05-2023

**SUPREME COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: Y-4-A-C, Loha Mand, Naraina, New Delhi-110028  
 Tel. No.: 925015076, E-mail ID: supremecommercial@gmail.com, CIN: L51909DL1983PLC016724

**Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
		Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (Net)	66.75	100.48	78.53	313.45	336.25	217.54	176.06	257.97
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.03	0.74	1.75	6.34	10.23	(6.21)	3.63	(1.08)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.03	0.74	1.75	6.34	10.23	(6.21)	3.63	(1.08)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.68	0.74	(1.13)	4.83	7.35	(8.86)	2.98	(10.26)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1.68	0.74	(1.13)	4.83	7.35	(8.86)	2.98	(10.26)
6	Equity Share Capital	53,574.9	53,574.9	53,574.9	53,574.9	53,574.9	53,574.9	53,574.9	53,574.9
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as per the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	177.65	172.84	-	-	540.97
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/-each) for continuing & discontinuing operations								
9	Basic:	0.31	0.14	(0.21)	0.90	1.37	(1.65)	0.56	(1.92)
10	Diluted:	0.31	0.14	(0.21)	0.90	1.37	(1.65)		